          49.49.1190.01.15
CT-11-50 Rev 3          Page 1 of 2
NSAI, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.  Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile:  01-807 3844
ECE TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Communication concerning: 2/                               Approval granted
Approval extended
Approval refused
Approval withdrawn
Production definitely discontinued
of a wheel type, pursuant to Regulation No. 124
Approval No: E24*124R01/01*0141*00
Reason(s) for extension:       N/A
1. Wheel manufacturer:       IAP Italy Auto Parts S.r.l.
2. Wheel type designation:      VO70 8x19
2.1. Category of replacement wheels:     Pattern part replacement wheels
2.2 Construction material       Aluminum Alloy Al-Si 7%
2.3 Method of construction:      Cast
2.4 Rim contour designation:      8,0 J x 19 H2
2.5 Wheel inset:        See manufacturers information
         document for details
2.6 Wheel attachment:       See manufacturers information
         document for details
          49.49.1190.01.15
CT-11-50 Rev 3          Page 2 of 2
NSAI, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.  Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile:  01-807 3844
Approval No: E24*124R01/01*0141*00
2.7 Maximum load capacity:      670 kg
3 Address of the manufacturer:      Italy Auto Parts S.r.l.
         Via Chiusa del Bosco
         84025 Eboli
         Italy
4. If applicable, name and address of manufacturers’ representative:  N/A
5. Date on which the wheel was submitted for approval tests:   06/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
6. Technical service responsible for carrying out approval tests:   TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH
7. Date of test report issued by the technical service:   03.04.2019
8. Number of test report issued by the technical service:   19-00009-GF-MIL-00
9. Remarks:      N/A
10. Approval granted/refused/extended/withdrawn 2/:   Granted
11. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable):    N/A
12. Place:      Dublin
13. Date:      07th May, 2019
14. Signature/Name:
15. Annexed is a list of documents making up the approval file, deposited with the Competent Authority
 which granted the approval, a copy can be obtained on request
 Documentation:      34 pages
________________
1/ Distinguishing number of the country which has granted/extended/refused/withdrawn approval (see the provisions of the Regulation concerning approval).
2/ Strike out what does not apply.
OMOLOGAZIONE DI UNA RUOTA
WHEEL’S APPROVAL
REGOLAMENTO ECE R124 Amend.1
REGULATION ECE R124 Amend.1
Documentazione Tecnica - Technical Documentation rev.00 05/03/19
Ruota Tipo – Wheel Type : VO70 8x19
Sede: IAP  Italy Auto Parts S.r.l.
Sede legale: Via Chiusa del Bosco- 84025  Eboli
(SA) P.IVA / VAT n. – 05551380651  n. REA
455003    cap.soc. 350.000,00 euro
1 Fabbricante della Ruota
Wheel manufacturer
IAP  Italy Auto Parts S.r.l.
Sede legale: Via Chiusa del Bosco- 84025  Eboli
2 Marchio commerciale del costruttore
Manufacturer trademark
WSP ITALY
3 Tipo Ruota
Wheel type
VO70 8x19
4 Designazione Commerciale
Commercial name
W470 / Cobra
5 Indirizzo dello stabilimento di fabbricazione
Plant address
YHI MANUFACTURING(MALAYSIA) SDN BHD 3533, JALAN
P.B.R. 28, KAWASAN PERINDUSTRIAN BUKIT 75250
MELAKA (MALAYSIA)
6 3.1.1.0 Identificativo Disegni
Drawings identifications
(allegato 3 / annex 3);
7 3.1.2 Caratteristiche tecniche
Technical characteristics
8 3.1.2.1 Categoria delle ruote sostitutive
Category of replacement wheels